RESOLUTION NUMBER 126-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE WITH ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER OF FLORIDA, AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO MAKE PAYMENTS FROM VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$5,006,959 FOR LIABILITY INSURANCE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City is in need of Worker's Compensation, Liability and Property/Casualty protected insurance coverages; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends renewal of liability coverage with Arthur J. Gallagher for fiscal year 2020-2021.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. That staff is hereby authorized to bind coverage for liability insurances with Arthur J. Gallagher for a period of one (1) year commencing December 15, 2020, through December 14, 2021.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance is authorized to make payment from various departmental accounts in the total of \$5,006,959.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED and APPROVED this _____ day of December, 2020.

APPROVED:

RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D CHAIRPERSON

DOUGLAS A. LAWSON CHAIR PRO TEM

TRADRICK McCOY COUNCILPERSON

KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON

SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON

MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
Т. МССОУ:	 _
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	
S. LANIER:	
J. BOTEL:	
D. LAWSON:	

REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY

DATE: _____